
for the

$2,311,925.38 82,311,925.38

re of nil 
। much a 
he exist- 
udentof

e Right 
sincere 

iis grave 
irder, of 
member, 
b widely

. 1874,

95,513.01
119,037.32

6,284.00
57,616.34

1,892,224.91
7,406.42

re then, 
Ithough, 
3 Grand 
ie Grand 
to work

“ Hefolved, That as his Masonic career was pure and unspotted, so his pri­
vate life exhibited a rare combination of those virtues which constitute the 
true man and good citizen ; his Christian sympathies finding their happiest 
exercise in all movements designed for individual relief, and for the promo­
tion of the common welfare.”

818,854.94
26,902.04 

1,000.00 
2.534.06
1,099.28

5,877.02

130.72
19,781.32

500.00
1,000.00

100.00

nuscript 
't of the 
uscripts 
itions of 
eeing in

>ns bear- 
1693 : 5, 
iventory 
he York 
as of the 
with the 
in, in his 
is ‘ His- 
tblished.

meeting

Quarterly Communication, September 2nd, 1874.
We notice that a Lodge had its warrant suspended for having 

failed to pay its dues to Grand Lodge for two years.
From the Grand Secretary’s Recapitulation we take the following :
Members, Dec. 27th, 1873, 37,546; initiated 2,665; suspended or 

expelled 736 ; total number of Lodges, Dec., 1874, 357.
Quarterly Communication, Dec. 2nd, 1874.
The Grand Treasurer's accounts show :
Total receipts, $164,649.79 ; total payments, $157,243.37.

For the information of many of our Brethren in Nova Scotia, who 
never, perhaps, see the Proceedings of other Grand Lodges, we in­
sert the following balance sheet, the figures of which will, we are 
quite sure, interest our own readers :

Balance Sheet Grand Lodge of Pennsylvania, 

November 14th, 1874.

Expenses of Dedication... 
Paid for Interest   
Sinking Fund  
G. Lodge Charity Fund... 
Girard “ " ...
Real Estate...................... 
Cash on hand....................

FOREIGN CORRESPONDENCE.

Due from Lodges..........
Paid Building Committee

“ Expenses, G. Master
" D. D. Grand "
“ Grand Lodge............
“ Grand Officers and

Salaries..................
" Hall Com. Chestnut

Street .................
" Temple Committee...
“ Library Committee...

Sent to Louisiana Sufferers

Balances due to Lodges... 8 29.50
Rec’d for Old Material... 552.19

" Tickets for Temple 3,247.50
Dues from City Lodges... 24,068.00

“ " Lodges else­
where ................... 25,286.09

Initiations in the City ... 10.294.00
" elsewhere....... 13,072.00

Rec’d City 10 per cent... 8,134.50
“ Apron account..... 344.20
“ Masonic Rents. 64,161.83
“ Store Rent ............. 11,138.25
" Dispensations, &c. 11,856.79
“ Warrants ................ 600.00

Masonic Loans.................  1,470.525.00
Grand Lodge of Penn’a... 668,612.58 
Profit and Loss accounts 2.95

263


