ge of all much a he existndent of

ons bear-

1693: 5, iventory he York as of the with the in, in his is 'Histolished. hique:—meeting

nuscript t of the uscripts itions of eeing in ore then.

Ithough,
Grand
Grand
to work

for the

, 1874, s: æ Right

sincere is grave order, of member, s widely "Resolved, That as his Masonic career was pure and unspotted, so his private life exhibited a rare combination of those virtues which constitute the true man and good citizen; his Christian sympathies finding their happiest exercise in all movements designed for individual relief, and for the promotion of the common welfare."

Quarterly Communication, September 2nd, 1874.

expelled 736; total number of Lodges, Dec., 1874, 357.

We notice that a Lodge had its warrant suspended for having failed to pay its dues to Grand Lodge for two years.

From the Grand Secretary's Recapitulation we take the following: Members, Dec. 27th, 1873, 37,546; initiated 2,665; suspended or

Quarterly Communication, Dec. 2nd, 1874.

The Grand Treasurer's accounts show:

Total receipts, \$164,649.79; total payments, \$157,243.37.

For the information of many of our Brethren in Nova Scotia, who never, perhaps, see the Proceedings of other Grand Lodges, we insert the following balance sheet, the figures of which will, we are quite sure, interest our own readers:

BALANCE SHEET GRAND LODGE OF PENNSYLVANIA, November 14th, 1874.

DUE from Lodges	\$18,354.94	Balances due to Lodges	\$ 29.50
Paid Building Committee	26,902.04	Rec'd for Old Material	552.19
" Expenses, G. Master	1,000.00	" Tickets for Temple	3,247.50
" D. D. Grand "	2.534.06	Dues from City Lodges	24,068.00
" Grand Lodge	1,099.28	" " Lodges else-	
" Grand Officers and		where	25,286.09
Salaries	5,877.02	Initiations in the City	10.294.00
" Hall Com. Chestnut		" elsewhere	13,072.00
Street	130.72	Rec'd City 10 per cent	8,134.50
" Temple Committee	19,781.32	" Apron account	344.20
" Library Committee	500.00	" Masonic Rents	64,161.83
Sent to Louisiana Sufferers	1,000.00		11,138.25
Expenses of Dedication	100.00	" Dispensations, &c.	11,856.79
Paid for Interest	95,513.01	" Warrants	600.00
Sinking Fund	119,037.32	Masonic Loans	1,470,525,00
G. Lodge Charity Fund	6,284.00	Grand Lodge of Penn'a	668,612.58
Girard " "	57,616.34	Profit and Loss accounts	2.95
Real Estate 1	,892,224.91		
Cash on hand	7,406.42		
80 211 005 00		6	911 095 90

\$2,311,925.38

\$2,311,925.38